## XYZ Telecom Corporation

Application for Authority to Provide International Facilities-Based and Resold Services to All International Points Permitted under a Grant of Global Authority

## ATTACHMENT 2

## **Response to Question 14**

Applicant provides the name, address, citizenship, and principal business of the entities holding a ten percent (10%) or greater direct or indirect ownership interest in Applicant:

*Walpart Trust, Registered.* Walpart Trust, Registered, a Liechtenstein trust whose principal business is asset and business management, owns a one hundred percent (100%) interest in XYZ Telecom Corporation. The trustee for Walpart Trust, Registered is Walpart Trust, Registered. The address for Walpart Trust, Registered is: Zollstrasse 9, POB 1611, FL-9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein.

Other than as stated in this Application, no other person or entity owns a ten percent (10%) or greater direct or indirect ownership interest in XYZ Telecom Corporation.

## **Response to Question 15**

Applicant has not previously received international Section 214 authority from the Commission.

Applicant is not seeking authority to provide service not referenced under paragraphs (e)(1) and (e)(2) of 47 C.F.R. § 63.18.

Applicant does not seek to acquire facilities under Section 63.18(g); therefore, Section 1.306 of the Commission's rules regarding environmental assessments in inapplicable.